

**SB012-20**

**On-Demand Underground Electric Distribution Cable Installation on an Annual Contract  
Electric Department**

				<b>Over and Under General Contractor, Inc.</b>	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	INSTALL THREE PHASE TERMINATING CABINET	3	Ea	\$2,054.46	\$6,163.37
2	INSTALL PME SWITCHGEAR	3	Ea	\$1,948.38	\$5,845.13
3	INSTALL 48" FIBERGLASS GROUND SLEEVE	3	Ea	\$3,474.61	\$10,423.82
4	TERMINATE PME SWITCHGEAR - 600 AMP SIDE	6	Ea	\$1,510.70	\$9,064.18
5	TERMINATE PME SWITCHGEAR - 200 AMP SIDE	6	Ea	\$1,208.56	\$7,251.34
6	DIRECTIONAL TRENCH 2" CONDUIT	5000	Ft	\$20.02	\$100,124.97
7	DIRECTIONAL TRENCH 4" CONDUIT	3000	Ft	\$26.41	\$79,234.03
8	DIRECTIONAL TRENCH 6" CONDUIT	2000	Ft	\$32.91	\$65,811.88
9	DIG OPEN TRENCH 48" DEEP - NORMAL SOIL	5000	Ft	\$9.63	\$48,168.23
10	DIG OPEN TRENCH 36" DEEP - NORMAL SOIL	1000	Ft	\$8.12	\$8,118.24
11	INSTALL 2" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH	3000	Ft	\$1.95	\$5,845.13
12	INSTALL 4" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH	1000	Ft	\$2.38	\$2,381.35
13	INSTALL 6" PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH	2000	Ft	\$3.68	\$7,360.54
14	INSTALL 3C 1000 KCMIL PRIMARY CABLE IN 6 INCH CONDUIT	2000	Ft	\$9.09	\$18,184.86
15	INSTALL 3C 1/0 PRIMARY CABLE IN 4 INCH CONDUIT	2000	Ft	\$4.55	\$9,092.43
16	INSTALL 1C 1/0 PRIMARY IN 2 INCH CONDUIT	5000	Ft	\$2.71	\$13,530.40
17	INSTALL 3C 1000 KCMIL PRIMARY CABLE IN TRENCH	2000	Ft	\$12.12	\$24,246.48
18	INSTALL 3C 1/0 PRIMARY CABLE IN TRENCH	2000	Ft	\$7.36	\$14,721.08
19	INSTALL 1C 1/0 PRIMARY CABLE IN TRENCH	4000	Ft	\$2.71	\$10,824.32
20	BACKFILL, CLOSE, AND COMPACT 48 INCH DEEP TRENCH	5000	Ft	\$2.06	\$10,283.11
21	BACKFILL, CLOSE, AND COMPACT 36 INCH DEEP TRENCH	1000	Ft	\$1.52	\$1,515.41
22	INSTALL SINGLE PHASE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER	75	Ea	\$832.39	\$62,429.27
23	INSTALL SINGLE PHASE PREFORMED CONCRETE TRANSFORMER PAD	50	Ea	\$368.03	\$18,401.35
24	INSTALL RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT ON 16' MH FG POLE	25	Ea	\$305.72	\$7,643.05
25	TERMINATE PRIMARY ELBOWS IN SINGLE PHASE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER	100	Ea	\$151.06	\$15,106.42
26	INSTALL 1/0 UNDERGROUND TRIPLEX SERVICE WIRE	3000	Ft	\$4.98	\$14,937.56
27	INSTALL 4/0 UNDERGROUND TRIPLEX SERVICE WIRE	1000	Ft	\$9.60	\$9,601.17
28	INSTALL 350 UNDERGROUND TRIPLEX SERVICE WIRE	1000	Ft	\$9.96	\$9,958.38
29	INSTALL UNDERGROUND STREET LIGHT SERVICE WIRE	1000	Ft	\$2.11	\$2,110.74
30	INSTALL SECONDARY PEDESTAL	20	Ea	\$302.14	\$6,042.79
31	TERMINATE UNDERGROUND TRIPLEX SERVICE WIRE IN TRANSFORMER/PEDESTAL	70	Ea	\$194.84	\$13,638.65
32	INSTALL THREE PHASE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER - 75KVA - 1000KVA	7	Ea	\$579.33	\$4,055.30
33	INSTALL THREE PHASE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER - 1500KVA - 2500KVA	3	Ea	\$2,706.08	\$8,118.24
34	INSTALL THREE PHASE PREFORMED CONCRETE TRANSFORMER PAD	10	Ea	\$1,125.73	\$11,257.29
35	TERMINATE 3C 1000 KCMIL PRIMARY CABLE ON POLE	6	Ea	\$3,074.11	\$18,444.64
36	TERMINATE 3C 1/0 PRIMARY CABLE ON POLE	6	Ea	\$1,602.00	\$9,612.00
37	TERMINATE 1C 1/0 PRIMARY ON POLE	15	Ea	\$518.63	\$7,779.39
38	TERMINATE PRIMARY ELBOWS IN THREE PHASE PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER	60	Ea	\$1,208.56	\$72,513.43
39	INSTALL SEED AND STRAW	5000	Ft	\$2.60	\$12,989.19
40	INSTALL SOD	1000	Ft	\$12.66	\$12,664.46
<b>TOTAL</b>				\$775,493.63	
Will vendor hold pricing firm? Renewal Option 1				2%	
Will vendor hold pricing firm? Renewal Option 2				2%	
Will vendor hold pricing firm? Renewal Option 3				2%	
Will vendor hold pricing firm? Renewal Option 4				2%	

**Recommended Vendor:**

Over and Under General Contractor, Inc.  
129 Hurricane Shoals Rd NW #B  
Lawrenceville, GA 30046  
P: (770) 682-9160  
Email: overundercontractor@gmail.com